BID TABULATION									Bids Due: Monday, June	-
CARO AREA WWTP & COLLECTION SYSTEM IMPR CITY OF CARO, MI	OVEMENTS									HRC Job # 20221089
CWSRF #5881-01			Comercial	Contracting Corporation	Midwe	est Power Systems	Sorens	sen Gross Company	E & L (Construction Group
THE HOUSE OF		4260 North Atlantic Blvd.		2401 Hickory Oak			111 E. Court Street, Suite 1-S		3040 Airpark Drive South	
		Auburn Hills, MI 48326, 248-209-0424		Milford, MI 48380, 248-770-5121		Flint, MI 48502, 810-767-4821		Flint, MI 48507, 810-744-4300		
Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
BASE BID										
<u>Item</u>										
1. Mobilization (5% Max)	1	LS	\$460,980.00	\$460,980.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$430,500.00	\$430,500.00	\$186,473.00	\$186,473.00
2. Color Audio-Video Recording Construction Areas	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,868.00	\$22,868.00
3. Traffic Maintenance & Control	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$22,300.00	\$22,300.00	\$23,469.00	\$23,469.00
4. Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$9,405.00	\$9,405.00
5. Grit System Improvements	1	LS	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$533,400.00	\$533,400.00	\$644,500.00	\$644,500.00	\$649,379.00	\$649,379.00
6. Secondary Clarifier Improvements	1	LS	\$553,000.00	\$553,000.00	\$794,528.00	\$794,528.00	\$1,120,000.00	\$1,120,000.00	\$688,852.00	\$688,852.00
7. UV Disinfection System	1	LS	\$328,000.00	\$328,000.00	\$434,364.00	\$434,364.00	\$990,000.00	\$990,000.00	\$713,444.00	\$713,444.00
8. Primary Digester Cover Replacement	1	LS	\$1,090,000.00	\$1,090,000.00	\$1,530,500.00	\$1,530,500.00	\$1,262,000.00	\$1,262,000.00	\$1,327,830.00	\$1,327,830.00
9. Primary Digester Mixing System	1	LS	\$377,000.00	\$377,000.00	\$565,000.00	\$565,000.00	\$604,000.00	\$604,000.00	\$526,927.00	\$526,927.00
10. Pump Station #8 Improvements	1	LS	\$209,000.00	\$209,000.00	\$2,008,650.00	\$2,008,650.00	\$1,350,000.00	\$1,350,000.00	\$1,475,120.00	\$1,475,120.00
11. Digester Biosolids Removal & Disposal	35000	Gal	\$12.00	\$420,000.00	\$3.00	\$105,000.00	\$3.65	\$127,750.00	\$4.47	\$156,450.00
12. WWTP Improvements, Lump Sum	1	LS	\$4,922,625.00	\$4,922,625.00	\$2,164,470.00	\$2,164,470.00	\$1,180,000.00	\$1,180,000.00	\$2,030,982.00	\$2,030,982.00
13. Horizontal Expansion Joint Repair - Type 1	140	LF	\$110.00	\$15,400.00	\$141.70	\$19,838.00	\$120.00	\$16,800.00	\$36.82	\$5,154.80 *
14. Pressure Inject non-weeping cracks - Type 2A	645	LF	\$55.00	\$35,475.00	\$89.97	\$58,031.94	\$79.00	\$50,955.00	\$17.27	\$11,139.15 *
15. Pressure Inject non-weeping cracks - Type 2B	325	LF	\$55.00	\$17,875.00	\$67.80	\$22,035.00	\$63.00	\$20,475.00	\$17.27	\$5,612.75 *
16. Concrete Surface Repair - Type 3A	55	SF	\$160.00	\$8,800.00	\$207.41	\$11,407.55	\$214.00	\$11,770.00	\$40.28	\$2,215.40 *
17. Concrete Surface Repair - Type 3B	10	SF	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$403.00	\$4,030.00	\$339.00	\$3,390.00	\$40.28	\$402.80 *
18. Concrete Surface Repair - Type 3C	10	SF	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$474.50	\$4,745.00	\$399.00	\$3,990.00	\$40.28	\$402.80 *
19. Removal of embedment repair - Type 4	252	EA	\$120.00	\$30,240.00	\$135.26	\$34,085.52	\$126.00	\$31,752.00	\$109.31	\$27,546.12 *
20. Removal of guard rail post repair - Type 5	14	EA	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$318.50	\$4,459.00	\$268.00	\$3,752.00	\$143.83	\$2,013.62 *
21. Concrete Grout Topping Repair - Type 6	15	CYD	\$3,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$5,655.00	\$84,825.00	\$4,759.00	\$71,385.00	\$558.05	\$8,370.75 *
22. Concrete waterproofing coating repair - Type 7	2200	SF	\$20.00	\$44,000.00	\$7.23	\$15,901.60	\$6.10	\$13,420.00	\$15.07	\$33,154.00
23. Guardrail Repair - Type 8	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$448.50	\$897.00	\$378.00	\$756.00	\$1,725.00	\$3,450.00
24. Painting - Secondary Clarifier Building	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,219.00	\$6,219.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
25. Masonry Repointing	100	LF	\$130.00	\$13,000.00	\$13.00	\$1,300.00	\$11.00	\$1,100.00	\$17.27	\$1,727.00
26. Cracked CMU Repairs	10	LF	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$44.85	\$448.50	\$38.00	\$380.00	\$17.27	\$172.70 *
27. Pump Maintenance Allowance	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
28. SCADA Allowance	1	LS	\$655,950.00	\$655,950.00	\$655,950.00	\$655,950.00	\$655,950.00	\$655,950.00	\$655,950.00	\$655,950.00
29. Permit Fee Allowance	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
30. DTE Service Allowance	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
31. Owner Contningency Allowance	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
TOTAL Amount of Bid - BASE BID				\$10,004,295.00 *		\$9,758,866.11		\$8,796,544.00		\$8,735,510.89 *
ENGINEER:										
Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc.										
555 Hulet Drive										
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302										
* Corrected by Engineer										

Y:\202210\20221089\04_Design\Final\Bidding\Bid_Docs\Caro_Bid_Tab.xlsx